SINGLE CASE PERFORMANCE REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER, 2023

KANO STATE JUDICIARY
SMALL CLAIMS COURT

COURT NO. 4 NOMANSLAND, KANO MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT

SUIT NO. AND DATE OF DATE OF DATE DATE OF NO. OF REASON FOR DATE OF STAGE OF PENDING DURATION
PARTIES FILLING ASSIGNM OF COMMEN | ADJOUR ADJOURNMENT JUDGMENT CLAIMS (WHERE FROM FILING
ENT SERVICE | CEMENT NMENTS (WHERE MORE THAN JUDGEMENT HAS TILL JUDGMENT
OF ONCE) NOT BEEN
HEARING DELIVERED
SEPTEMBER
RETURNS 2023
SCR/254/23 5/1/23 5/1/23 6/1/23 12/1/23 11 HEARING IS ONGOING NILL HEARING PENDING
AUWALU IDI
MUSA vs NURA
SA’AD HASSAN
SCR/11/23 12/1/23 16/12/23 | 4/4/23 | 2/3/23 9 HEARING IS ONGOING 4/9/23 NILL 166 DAYS
HAFSAT BALA
NUHU vs AISHA
SANI MUSA
SCR/55/23 HAJ. 10/5/23 11/5/23 15/5/23 | 22/5/23 5 HEARING IS ONGOING NILL HEARING PENDING
HALIMA
ABDULLAHI vs.
HAJ. AISHA
SCR/88/23 MUSA | 13/6/23 19/6/23 26/6/23 | 17/7/23 2 SETTLEMENT 20/9/23 NILL 66 DAYS
BAGWAIE vs
MUHAMMAD
MUAZU & ORS
SCR/ /23 YAHAYA | 27/7/23 28/7/23 2/8/23 | 8/8/23 1 SETTLEMENT NILL REPORT OF PENDING
ABDULKADIR vs. SETTLEMENT

MUSBAHU




USMAN
ABDULLAHI

SCR/111/23
CHRISTOPHER
AGENE ADOLOR
vs. MRS JOY O.
ROMEO

9/8/23

9/8/23

16/8/23

14/9/23

NOTICE OF
PRELIMINARY
OBJECTION

NILL

HEARING OF P.O

PENDING

SCR/115/23
STERLING BANK
PLC vs.
MUKHTAR ISA

16/8/23

16/8/23

21/8/23

28/8/23

SETTLEMENT

12/9/23

NILL

19 DAYS

SCR/141/23 MR
YAHAYA vs. ISHA
YOHANA

15/9/23

15/9/23

15/9/23

25/9/23

SETTLEMENT

NILL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCR/151/23
USMAN BUHARI
vs. GEOFREY
ORIYIMAH

18/9/23

19/9/23

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

PENDING

NO. OF PENDING CASES FOR THE MONTH: 6

NAME OF MAGISTRATE: FAUZIYYA ISA SHESHE

NO. OF DISPOSED CASES FOR THE MONTH: 3

DATE: 29/9/2023




