KANO STATE JUDICIARY

SMALL CLAIMS COURT SINGLE CASE PERFORMANCE REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER, 2023 COURT NO. 4 NOMANSLAND, KANO MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT

SUIT NO. AND PARTIES	DATE OF FILLING	DATE OF ASSIGNM ENT	DATE OF SERVICE	DATE OF COMMEN CEMENT OF HEARING	NO. OF ADJOUR NMENTS	REASON FOR ADJOURNMENT (WHERE MORE THAN ONCE)	DATE OF JUDGMENT	STAGE OF PENDING CLAIMS (WHERE JUDGEMENT HAS NOT BEEN DELIVERED	DURATION FROM FILING TILL JUDGMENT
SEPTEMBER RETURNS 2023									
SCR/254/23 AUWALU IDI MUSA vs NURA SA'AD HASSAN	5/1/23	5/1/23	6/1/23	12/1/23	11	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/11/23 HAFSAT BALA NUHU vs AISHA SANI MUSA	12/1/23	16/12/23	4/4/23	2/3/23	9	HEARING IS ONGOING	4/9/23	NILL	166 DAYS
SCR/55/23 HAJ. HALIMA ABDULLAHI vs. HAJ. AISHA	10/5/23	11/5/23	15/5/23	22/5/23	5	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/88/23 MUSA BAGWAJE vs MUHAMMAD MUAZU & ORS	13/6/23	19/6/23	26/6/23	17/7/23	2	SETTLEMENT	20/9/23	NILL	66 DAYS
SCR/ /23 YAHAYA ABDULKADIR vs. MUSBAHU	27/7/23	28/7/23	2/8/23	8/8/23	1	SETTLEMENT	NILL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING

USMAN ABDULLAHI									
SCR/111/23 CHRISTOPHER AGENE ADOLOR vs. MRS JOY O. ROMEO	9/8/23	9/8/23	16/8/23	14/9/23	2	NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY OBJECTION	NILL	HEARING OF P.O	PENDING
SCR/115/23 STERLING BANK PLC vs. MUKHTAR ISA	16/8/23	16/8/23	21/8/23	28/8/23	1	SETTLEMENT	12/9/23	NILL	19 DAYS
SCR/141/23 MR YAHAYA vs. ISHA YOHANA	15/9/23	15/9/23	15/9/23	25/9/23	1	SETTLEMENT	NILL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCR/151/23 USMAN BUHARI vs. GEOFREY ORIYIMAH	18/9/23	19/9/23	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	PENDING

NO. OF PENDING CASES FOR THE MONTH: 6

NO. OF DISPOSED CASES FOR THE MONTH: 3

NAME OF MAGISTRATE: FAUZIYYA ISA SHESHE

DATE: 29/9/2023